

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Details 2019-226, Version: 1

## \* G008/M-19-558 CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp, d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas

In the Matter of the Petition of CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas (CenterPoint Energy) for Acceptance of its Annual Revenue Decoupling Report for the One-year Period Ending on June 30, 2019 and Approval of its Revenue Decoupling Mechanism Rate Adjustment.

Should the Commission accept CenterPoint Energy's annual revenue decoupling report for the evaluation period ending on June 30, 2019 and approve CenterPoint Energy's revenue decoupling rate adjustments? (PUC: **Hetherington, Alonso**)